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CB-NC29-36-BX2A

R8220091-02 - 06/10/2014

1 3834443 BB-NC29 BX217A 07-2013 -

2 3834652 BB-NC36 BX217A 07-2013 -

3 3834445 CH-D0421 - T1/KN 03-2014 -

4 3834446 CH-D0421 - T2/KL 03-2014 -

5 3834447 CH-D0422 - T1/KN 03-2014 -

6 3834448 CH-D0422 - T2/KL 03-2014 -

7 3832663 GT-d26 - 3/4” - Rp3/4” 06-2010 -

8 3832656 GT-d25 - 1”1/4 - Rp1”1/4 06-2010 -

9 3833191 GT-d214 - 1”1/2”-Rp2” 03-2012 -
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

1000 BRANDERHUIS

1010 GELUIDSSISOLATIE 65300518    ..                
1020 LUCHTKRINGLOOP 65300525    ..                
1030 ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V+ERDKLEM. 13009663    ..                
1040 DRAADDOORVOER/BRANDERHUIS 13016845    ..                
1050 LUCHTKLEP 65300514    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5  BO37/6 65300527    ..                
1070 VENTILATORWIEL D180X70 d12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 DRAADDOORVOER/BASISPLAAT 65300517    ..                
1100 KIJKGLAS 13007807    ..                
1110 KAP  NC29/36 + BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF 65300601    ..                
1111 PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 65300519    ..                
1120 DRUKMEETAANSLUITING 13016844    ..                
1130 SLANG D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497    ..                
1140 CONDENSATOR 10MF 13012984    SIMEL ..                

CONDENSATOR 8MF 65300577    ACC ..                
1150 MOTOR 0,3KW230V D12,7 65300528    ..                
1160 KOPPELING POMP/MOTOR 13018143    ..                
1170 POMP AT2 45 D  9538  6P 0500 13012002    AS ..                
1180 SPOEL X POMP AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    AS ..                
1190 FILTERSET D.20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    AS ..                
1200 SLANG DN6 LG.1,5M+NIPPEL 1/4 (x2) 13004833    ..                
1210 SET RELAIS 13017722    ..                
1211 RELAIS VOET FINDER 95.05 13017720    ..                
1212 RELAIS + CLIPS 13017721    ..                
1220 STEUN MANOSTAAT HUBA 13020723    ..                
1230 LUCHTDRUK SCHAKELAAR 0,5-5MBAR 13020502    ..                
1500 ELEKTRISCH GEDEELTE

1505 KABELHOUDER ZWART D.6(X10) 65300679    ..                
1510 KABEL VAN DE CEL IRD+STEKKER 65300210    ..                
1530 BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCG 211.00 65300880    ..                
1540 STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY 65300524    ..                
1550 DISPLAY TCH/TCG+KABEL 65301109    ..                
1560 KABEL+4-P. WIELAND-STEKKER (2E TRAP) 65300531    ..                
1565 KABEL+STEKKER / KLEP 1. TRAP 65301189    ..                
1566 KABEL+STEKKER / KLEP 2. TRAP 65301190    ..                
1570 KABEL + STEKKER/ GASDRUKBEWAKER 65301191    ..                
1580 KABEL + STEKKER/ GASKLEP 65301192    ..                
1590 KABEL+STEKKER/ONTSTEEK TRAFO 65300619    ..                
1600 KABEL + STEKKER / MOTOR 13010519    ..                
1610 SCHAKELAAR 3 POS 13009683    ..                
1620 FOTOCEL IRD 1020 BLAUW AXIAL EQ. 13007158    ..                
1625 STEUN FOTOCEL M93 VOOR IRD1020.1 13010461    ..                
1630 FOTOCEL IRD 1020 BLAUW AXIAL 65300218    ..                
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

1000 BRENNERGEHAEUSE

1010 SCHALLISOLIERUNG 65300518    ..                
1020 ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG 65300525    ..                
1030 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V+ERDKLEMME 13009663    ..                
1040 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG/GEHAEUSE 13016845    ..                
1050 LUFTKLAPPE 65300514    ..                
1060 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5  BO37/6 65300527    ..                
1070 VENTILATORRAD D180X70 d12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG/GERAETEPLATTE 65300517    ..                
1100 SCHAUGLAS 13007807    ..                
1110 BRENNERHAUBE NC29/36 + SCHRAUBE 65300601    ..                
1111 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M5X15 65300519    ..                
1120 DRUCKNIPPEL 13016844    ..                
1130 SCHLAUCH D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497    ..                
1140 KONDENSATOR 10MF 13012984    SIMEL ..                

KONDENSATOR 8MF 65300577    ACC ..                
1150 MOTOR 0,3KW230V D12,7 65300528    ..                
1160 KUPPLUNG PUMPE/MOTOR 13018143    ..                
1170 OELPUMPE AT2 45 D  9538  6P 0500 13012002    AS ..                
1180 MAGNETSP. F. PUMPE AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    AS ..                
1190 FILTERSET D.20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    AS ..                
1200 SCHLAUCH DN6 LG. 1,5M 3/8-1/4+NIPPEL 1/4 13004833    ..                
1210 SET RELAIS 13017722    ..                
1211 RELAISSOCKEL 95.05 FINDER 13017720    ..                
1212 RELAIS + KLIP 13017721    ..                
1220 HALTER D.32 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER 13020723    ..                
1230 LUFTDRUCKWÄCHTER 0,5-5MBAR 13020502    ..                
1500 ELEKTROTEIL

1505 KABELHALTER KUNSTSTOFF SW. D.6(X10) 65300679    ..                
1510 V-KABEL 3x0.7-L400 FL-WÄCHT. IRD RAST5 65300210    ..                
1530 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCG 211.00 65300880    ..                
1540 HALTER Z.FEUERUNGSAUTOM.U.ANZEIGE. 65300524    ..                
1550 ANZEIGEEINHEIT TCH/TCG+KABEL 65301109    ..                
1560 WIELAND STECKER 4-POLIG+KABEL (2. STUFE) 65300531    ..                
1565 KABEL+STECKER/VENTIL 1. STUFE 65301189    ..                
1566 KABEL+STECKER/VENTIL 2. STUFE 65301190    ..                
1570 KABEL M. STECKER/GASDRUCKWAECHTER 65301191    ..                
1580 KABEL M. STECKER/GASVENTIL 65301192    ..                
1590 KABEL M. STECKER/ZÜNDTRAFO 65300619    ..                
1600 KABEL M. STECKER/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
1610 SCHALTER 3 POS 13009683    ..                
1620 FOTOZELLE IRD 1020 BLAU AXIAL  KPL. 13007158    ..                
1625 FOTOZELLENHALTER M93 ZU IRD1020.1 13010461    ..                
1630 FOTOZELLE IRD 1020 BLAU AXIAL 65300218    ..                
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

1000 CUERPO DEL QUEMADOR

1010 AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE 65300518    ..                
1020 RECICLAJE DE AIRE 65300525    ..                
1030 ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V+EARTH CON. 13009663    ..                
1040 PASACABLES/CÁRTER 13016845    ..                
1050 VÁLVULA DE AIRE 65300514    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5  BO37/6 65300527    ..                
1070 TURBINA D180X70 d12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 PASACABLES/PLATINA 65300517    ..                
1100 MIRILLA 13007807    ..                
1110 CUBIERTA NC29/36 + TORNILLO DE FIJACIÓN 65300601    ..                
1111 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15 65300519    ..                
1120 TOMA DE PRESIÓN 13016844    ..                
1130 MANGUERA D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497    ..                
1140 CONDENSADOR 10MF 13012984    SIMEL ..                

CONDENSADOR 8MF 65300577    ACC ..                
1150 MOTOR 0,3KW230V D12,7 65300528    ..                
1160 ACOPLAMIENTO BOMBA/MOTOR 13018143    ..                
1170 BOMBA AT2 45 D  9538  6P 0500 13012002    AS ..                
1180 BOBINA X BOMPA AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    AS ..                
1190 KIT DE FILTRO D.20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    AS ..                
1200 LATIGUILLOS DN6 LG.1,5M (X2) 13004833    ..                
1210 RELÉ+SOPORTE 2RT 8A AGNI 230V 13017722    ..                
1211 SOPORTE DEL RELÉ FINDER 95.05 13017720    ..                
1212 RELÉ + ARANDELA 13017721    ..                
1220 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE 13020723    ..                
1230 MANOSTATO AIRE 0,5-5MBAR 13020502    ..                
1500 PARTE ELECTRICA

1505 ABRAZADERA DE SOPORTE CABLE(NEGRO)D.6 65300679    ..                
1510 CABLE DETECTOR DE LLAMA  IRD+TOMA 65300210    ..                
1530 PROGRAMADOR TCG 211.00 65300880    ..                
1540 SOPORTE DEL CAJETÍN+PANTALLA 65300524    ..                
1550 PANTALLA TCH/TCG+CABLE 65301109    ..                
1560 CABLE+TOMA WIELAND DE 4 POLOS (2A ETAPA) 65300531    ..                
1565 CABLE+CONECTOR/VALVULA 1A ETAPA 65301189    ..                
1566 CABLE+CONECTOR/VALVULA 2A ETAPA 65301190    ..                
1570 CABLE+CONECTOR/PRESOSTATO GAS 65301191    ..                
1580 CABLE+CONECTOR/VALVULA GAS 65301192    ..                
1590 CABLE+TOMA/ ENCENDEDOR 65300619    ..                
1600 CABLE+TOMA/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
1610 INTERRUPTOR 3 POS 13009683    ..                
1620 CELULA IRD 1020 AZUL AXIAL EQ. 13007158    ..                
1625 SOPORTE M93 DE LA CELULA IRD1020.1 13010461    ..                
1630 CELULA IRD 1020 AZUL AXIAL 65300218    ..                
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

1000 CORPO BRUCIATORE

1010 ISOLAMENTO FONICO 65300518    ..                
1020 CONVOGLIATORE ARIA 65300525    ..                
1030 TRANSFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA 13009663    ..                
1040 PASSAFILO/ CARTER 13016845    ..                
1050 SERRANDA DELL’ARIA 65300514    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5  BO37/6 65300527    ..                
1070 VENTOLA D180X70 d12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 PASSAFILO/PIASTRA 65300517    ..                
1100 SPIONCINO 13007807    ..                
1110 COPERCHIO  NC29/36 + VITE DI FISSAGGIO 65300601    ..                
1111 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15 65300519    ..                
1120 PRESA DI PRESSIONE 13016844    ..                
1130 TUBO D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497    ..                
1140 CONDENSATORE 10MF 13012984    SIMEL ..                

CONDENSATORE 8MF 65300577    ACC ..                
1150 MOTORE 0,3KW230V D12,7 65300528    ..                
1160 ACCOPPIAMENTO POMPA/MOTORE 13018143    ..                
1170 POMPA AT2 45 D  9538  6P 0500 13012002    AS ..                
1180 BOBINA X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    AS ..                
1190 KIT FILTRO D.20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    AS ..                
1200 TUBO FLESSIBILE DN6 LG.1,5M+RACC.1/4(x2) 13004833    ..                
1210 RELE 2RT+ZOCCOLO FINDER 55.34 13017722    ..                
1211 ZOCCOLO RELE’ FINDER 95.05 13017720    ..                
1212 RELE + CLIPS 13017721    ..                
1220 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL’ARIA 13020723    ..                
1230 PRESSOSTATO ARIA 0,5-5MBAR 13020502    ..                
1500 PARTE ELETTRICA

1505 SUPPORTO CAVO NERO D.6(X10) 65300679    ..                
1510 CAVO+PRESA CELLULA IRD-LG400 65300210    ..                
1530 APPARECCHIATURA TCG 211.00 65300880    ..                
1540 SUPPORTO PROGRAMMATORE+VISUALIZ. 65300524    ..                
1550 DISPLAY TCH/TCG+CAVO 65301109    ..                
1560 CAVO+PRESA WIELAND 4 POLI (2° STADIO) 65300531    ..                
1565 CAVO+PRESA/VALVOLA 1° STADIO 65301189    ..                
1566 CAVO+PRESA/VALVOLA 2° STADIO 65301190    ..                
1570 CAVO + CONNETT. / MANOSTATO GAS 65301191    ..                
1580 CAVO + CONNETT./VALVOLA GAS 65301192    ..                
1590 CAVO+PRESA/ACCENDITORE 65300619    ..                
1600 CAVO+PRESA/MOTORE 13010519    ..                
1610 INTERRUTTORE 3 POS 13009683    ..                
1620 CELLULA IRD 1020 BLU AXIAL EQ. 13007158    ..                
1625 SOSTEGNO RIVELAT. M93 PER IRD1020.1 13010461    ..                
1630 CELLULA IRD 1020 BLU AXIAL 65300218    ..                
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

1000 CORPS BRULEUR

1010 ISOLATION PHONIQUE 65300518    ..                
1020 RECYCLAGE AIR 65300525    ..                
1030 ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRISE TERRE 13009663    ..                
1040 PASSE FIL/CARTER 13016845    ..                
1050 VOLET D’AIR 65300514    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5  BO37/6 65300527    ..                
1070 TURBINE D180X70 d12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 PASSE FIL/PLATINE 65300517    ..                
1100 VERRE DE REGARD 13007807    ..                
1110 CAPOT NC29/36+VIS 65300601    ..                
1111 VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 65300519    ..                
1120 PRISE DE PRESSION 13016844    ..                
1130 TUYAU D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497    ..                
1140 CONDENSATEUR 10MF 13012984    SIMEL ..                

CONDENSATEUR 8MF 65300577    ACC ..                
1150 MOTEUR 0,3KW230V D12,7 65300528    ..                
1160 ACCOUPLEMENT POMPE/MOTEUR 13018143    ..                
1170 POMPE FIOUL AT2 45 D  9538  6P 0500 13012002    AS ..                
1180 BOBINE X POMPE AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    AS ..                
1190 KIT FILTRE D.20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    AS ..                
1200 FLEXI. DN6 LG.1,5M 3/8-1/4+RACC 1/4 (x2) 13004833    ..                
1210 RELAIS+SUPP. 2RT 8A AGNI 230V 13017722    ..                
1211 SUPPORT RELAIS FINDER 95.05 13017720    ..                
1212 RELAIS + CLIP 13017721    ..                
1220 SUPPORT MANOSTAT AIR 13020723    ..                
1230 MANOSTAT AIR 0,5-5MBAR 13020502    ..                
1500 PARTIE ELECTRIQUE

1505 SERRE-CABLE PLASTIQUE NOIR D.6(X10) 65300679    ..                
1510 CABLE+PRISE/CELLULE IRD-LG400 65300210    ..                
1530 COFFRET TCG 211.00 65300880    ..                
1540 SUPPORT COFFRET+AFFICHEUR 65300524    ..                
1550 AFFICHEUR TCH/TCG+CABLE 65301109    ..                
1560 CABLE+PRISE WIELAND 4P (2E ALL.) 65300531    ..                
1565 CABLE+PRISE / VANNE 1ERE ALL. 65301189    ..                
1566 CABLE+PRISE / VANNE 2EME ALL. 65301190    ..                
1570 CABLE+PRISE / MANOSTAT GAZ 65301191    ..                
1580 CABLE+PRISE / VANNE GAZ 65301192    ..                
1590 CABLE+PRISE/ALLUMEUR 65300619    ..                
1600 CÂBLE + PRISE / MOTEUR 13010519    ..                
1610 INTERRUPTEUR 3 POS 13009683    ..                
1620 CELLULE IRD 1020 BLEU AXIAL ASS. 13007158    ..                
1625 SUPPORT CELLULE M93 POUR IRD1020.1 13010461    ..                
1630 CELLULE IRD 1020 BLEU AXIAL 65300218    ..                
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

1000 BURNER BODY

1010 SOUND INSULATION 65300518    ..                
1020 AIR RECYCLING 65300525    ..                
1030 IGNITION TRANSFO.EBI 2X7,5 230V+EARTH C. 13009663    ..                
1040 GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845    ..                
1050 AIR FLAP 65300514    ..                
1060 ACTUATOR STE 4,5  BO37/6 65300527    ..                
1070 FAN WHEEL D180X70 d12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 GROMMET/PLATE 65300517    ..                
1100 SIGHT GLASS 13007807    ..                
1110 HOOD  NC29/36 + MOUNTING SCREW 65300601    ..                
1111 FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519    ..                
1120 PRESSURE TAP 13016844    ..                
1130 HOSE D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497    ..                
1140 CAPACITOR 10MF 13012984    SIMEL ..                

CAPACITOR 8MF 65300577    ACC ..                
1150 MOTOR 0,3KW230V D12,7 65300528    ..                
1160 PUMP/MOTOR COUPLING 13018143    ..                
1170 OIL PUMP AT2 45 D  9538  6P 0500 13012002    AS ..                
1180 COIL X PUMP AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    AS ..                
1190 FILTER KIT D.20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    AS ..                
1200 OIL HOSE DN6 LG.1,5M+NIPPLE 1/4 (x2) 13004833    ..                
1210 SET RELAY 13017722    ..                
1211 RELAY BASE FINDER 95.05 13017720    ..                
1212 RELAY + CLIPS 13017721    ..                
1220 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE 13020723    ..                
1230 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 0,5-5MBAR 13020502    ..                
1500 ELECTRIC PART

1505 CABLE HOLDER (BLACK) D.6(X10) 65300679    ..                
1510 CABLE+CONNECT./IRD DETECT.-LG400 65300210    ..                
1530 CONTROL UNIT TCG 211.00 65300880    ..                
1540 CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524    ..                
1550 DISPLAY TCH/TCG+CABLE 65301109    ..                
1560 CABLE+4-PIN WIELAND CONNEC. (2ND ST.) 65300531    ..                
1565 CABLE+CONNECTOR/1ST. STAGE VALVE 65301189    ..                
1566 CABLE+CONNECTOR/2D STAGE VALVE 65301190    ..                
1570 CABLE+CONNECT./GAS PRESS. SWITCH 65301191    ..                
1580 CABLE + CONNECT./VANNE GAZ 65301192    ..                
1590 CABLE+CONNECTOR/IGNITER 65300619    ..                
1600 CABLE+CONNECTOR/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
1610 INTERRUPTEUR 3 POS 13009683    ..                
1620 PHOTOCELL IRD 1020 BLU AXIAL EQ. 13007158    ..                
1625 PHOTOCELL HOLD.M93 FOR IRD1020.1 13010461    ..                
1630 PHOTOCELL IRD 1020 BLU AXIAL 65300218    ..                
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

2000 BRANDERKOP

2020 BRANDERBUIS D130/105/90 L245 65300545    . .             
BRANDERBUIS D130/105/90 L385 65300546    . .            

2021 AFDICHTING/KETELFRONT D.139/205X195X8 13018590    ....            
2023 BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF M6 (LINK.DRAAD) 13007804    ....            
2030 SCHROEF+MOER M8X40 65300557    ....            
2031 SET TAPEINDEN M10X40 13016814    ....            
2100 LIJN CPL. VGL3.290/NC29BX-KL/T2 65301208    .              

LIJN CPL. VGL3.290/NC29BX-KN/T1 65301207    .               
LIJN CPL. VGL3.360/NC36BX-KL/T2 65301210    .            
LIJN CPL. VGL3.360/NC36BX-KN/T1 65301209    .             

2110 AFSLUITER/VERSPREIDEREENHEID 65301196    ....            
2120 STUWSCHIJF  D90-26/6 65301193    ....            
2130 ELEKTRODE ONTSTEKING 13007907    ....            
2140 NOZZLE DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..              

SPROIER DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..            
2150 SPROEIERHOUDER 65301194    ....            
2160 SLANG DASH03-BANJO-3/8JIC L1100 65301195    ....            
2170 ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D5 L660 65301205    . .             

ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D5 L850 65301206    . .            
2190 GAS VERSPREIDER 65301197    ....            
2191 GAS VERSPREIDER (ONTSTEK.) 65301198    ....            
2200 ELLEBOOG GAS KL/T2 65301200    . .            

ELLEBOOG GAS+ KN/T1 65301199    . .             
2210 STELSTANG KL/T2 65301202    . .            

STELSTANG KN/T1 65301201    . .             
2220 VERSTELSTIFT COMPL.VGL3.290/NC29BX 65301203    ..              

VERSTELSTIFT COMPL.VGL3.360/NC36BX 65301204    ..            
2230 NONIUS+KLEMMETJE 65300554    ....            
2240 AFDICHTING D.34.5X3.5 13022908    ....            
5000 TOEBEHOREN

5001 NOZZLE DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..            
NOZZLE DAN 4,00GPH 60° S 13018355    ....            
NOZZLE DAN 5,00GPH 60° S 13018354    ....            
SPROEIER DAN 3,00GPH 60° S 13016094    ....            
SPROIER DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..              Tw
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

2000 BRENNKOPF

2020 FLAMMENROHR D130/105/90 L245 65300545    . .             
FLAMMENROHR D130/105/90 L385 65300546    . .            

2021 ISOLIERFLANSCH D.139/205X195X8 13018590    ....            
2023 SCHRAUB.M6(LINKSGE.) F. BRENNERROHR 13007804    ....            
2030 SCHRAUBE+MUTTER M8X40 65300557    ....            
2031 STEHBOLZEN-SET (4 STK.) M10X40 13016814    ....            
2100 BRENNKOPF KPL. VGL3.290/NC29BX-KL/T2 65301208    .              

BRENNKOPF KPL. VGL3.290/NC29BX-KN/T1 65301207    .               
BRENNKOPF KPL. VGL3.360/NC36BX-KL/T2 65301210    .            
BRENNKOPF KPL. VGL3.360/NC36BX-KN/T1 65301209    .             

2110 GASHUELSE 65301196    ....            
2120 STAUSCHEIBE D90-26/6 65301193    ....            
2130 ELEKTRODENBLOCK 13007907    ....            
2140 DUESE DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..              

DUESE DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..            
2150 DUESENHALTER 65301194    ....            
2160 SCHLAUCH DASH03-BANJO-3/8JIC LG.1100 65301195    ....            
2170 ZUENDKABEL D5 L660 (KOHLENSTOFF) 65301205    . .             

ZUENDKABEL D5 L850 (KOHLENSTOFF) 65301206    . .            
2190 GASDUESE 65301197    ....            
2191 GASDUESE / ZUENDUNG 65301198    ....            
2200 GASBOGEN+ROHR KL/T2 65301200    . .            

GASBOGEN+ROHR KN/T1 65301199    . .             
2210 REGULIERSTANGE KL/T2 65301202    . .            

REGULIERSTANGE KN/T1 65301201    . .             
2220 REGULIERSTANGE KPL. VGL3.290/NC29BX 65301203    ..              

REGULIERSTANGE KPL. VGL3.360/NC36BX 65301204    ..            
2230 EINSTELLSKALA MIT CLIPS 65300554    ....            
2240 DICHTUNG D.34,5X3,5 13022908    ....            
5000 ZUBEHÖR

5001 DUESE DAN 3,00GPH 60° S 13016094    ....            
DUESE DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..            
DUESE DAN 4,00GPH 60° S 13018355    ....            
DUESE DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..              
DUESE DAN 5,00GPH 60° S 13018354    ....            
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

2000 CABEZA DE COMBUSTION

2020 TUBO DE LLAMA D130/105/90 L245 65300545    . .             
TUBO DE LLAMA D130/105/90 L385 65300546    . .            

2021 JUNTA/FRONTAL DE LA CALDERA D.139/205X19 13018590    ....            
2023 TORNILLO M6 (NO A IZQUIERDA) DE FIJACIÓN 13007804    ....            
2030 TORNILLO+TUERCA M8X40 65300557    ....            
2031 KIT PASADORES M10X40 13016814    ....            
2100 LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.290/NC29BX-KL/T2 65301208    .              

LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.290/NC29BX-KN/T1 65301207    .               
LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.360/NC36BX-KL/T2 65301210    .            
LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.360/NC36BX-KN/T1 65301209    .             

2110 OBTURADOR GAS 65301196    ....            
2120 TURBULATOR  D90-26/6 65301193    ....            
2130 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 13007907    ....            
2140 BOQUILLA DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..              

BOQUILLA DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..            
2150 PORTABOQUILLA EQ. 65301194    ....            
2160 LATIGUILLO DASH03-BANJO-3/8JIC L1100 65301195    ....            
2170 CABLE ENCENDIDO D5 L660(CARBON) 65301205    . .             

CABLE ENCENDIDO D5 L850(CARBON) 65301206    . .            
2190 TUBERIA GAS 65301197    ....            
2191 TUBERIA GAS (PILOTO) 65301198    ....            
2200 CODO GAS + TUBERIA KL/T2 65301200    . .            

CODO GAS + TUBERIA KN/T1 65301199    . .             
2210 VARILLA DE AJUSTE KL/T2 65301202    . .            

VARILLA DE AJUSTE KN/T1 65301201    . .             
2220 VARILLA DE AJUSTE EQ.VGL3.290/NC29BX 65301203    ..              

VARILLA DE AJUSTE EQ.VGL3.360/NC36BX 65301204    ..            
2230 NONIO+CIRCLIPS 65300554    ....            
2240 JUNTA D.34.5X3.5 13022908    ....            
5000 ACCESORIO

5001 BOQUILLA DAN 3,00GPH 60° S 13016094    ....            
BOQUILLA DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..            
BOQUILLA DAN 4,00GPH 60° S 13018355    ....            
BOQUILLA DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..              
BOQUILLA DAN 5,00GPH 60° S 13018354    ....            
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

2000 TESTA DEL BRUCIATORE

2020 BOCCAGLIO D130/105/90 L245 65300545    . .             
BOCCAGLIO D130/105/90 L385 65300546    . .            

2021 GUARNIZIONE/LATO FRONTALE CALDAIA D.139/ 13018590    ....            
2023 VITE M6 (SINISTRA)FISSAGGIO TUBO FIAMMA 13007804    ....            
2030 VITE+DADO M8X40 65300557    ....            
2031 SET PRIGIONIERI M10X40 13016814    ....            
2100 LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.290/NC29BX-KL/T2 65301208    .              

LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.290/NC29BX-KN/T1 65301207    .               
LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.360/NC36BX-KL/T2 65301210    .            
LINEA COMPLETA VGL3.360/NC36BX-KN/T1 65301209    .             

2110 OTTURATORI GAS 65301196    ....            
2120 BOCCHETTONE D90-26/6 65301193    ....            
2130 ELETTRODO DI ACCENSIONE 13007907    ....            
2140 UGELLO DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..              

UGELLO DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..            
2150 PORTA UGELLO 65301194    ....            
2160 TUBO FLESS. DASH03-BANJO-3/8JIC L1100 65301195    ....            
2170 CAVO ACCENSIONE D5 L660(CARBONIO) 65301205    . .             

CAVO ACCENSIONE D5 L850(CARBONIO) 65301206    . .            
2190 DIFFUSORE GAS 65301197    ....            
2191 DIFFUSORE GAS (ACCEND.) 65301198    ....            
2200 GOMITO GAS+TUBO KL/T2 65301200    . .            

GOMITO GAS+TUBO KN/T1 65301199    . .             
2210 ASTA DI REGOLAZIONE KL/T2 65301202    . .            

ASTA DI REGOLAZIONE KN/T1 65301201    . .             
2220 ASTINA DI REGOLAZ. COMPL.VGL3.290/NC29BX 65301203    ..              

ASTINA DI REGOLAZ. COMPL.VGL3.360/NC36BX 65301204    ..            
2230 REGOLATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI 65300554    ....            
2240 GUARNIZIONE D.34.5X3.5 13022908    ....            
5000 ACCESSORI

5001 UGELLO DAN 3,00GPH 60° S 13016094    ....            
UGELLO DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..            
UGELLO DAN 4,00GPH 60° S 13018355    ....            
UGELLO DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..              
UGELLO DAN 5,00GPH 60° S 13018354    ....            
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

2000 TETE DE COMBUSTION

2020 TUBE DE FLAMME D130/105/90 L245 65300545    . .             
TUBE DE FLAMME D130/105/90 L385 65300546    . .            

2021 JOINT/FAÇADE CHAUDIERE D.139/205X195X8 13018590    ....            
2023 VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX. TUBE BRULEUR 13007804    ....            
2030 VIS+ECROU M8X40 65300557    ....            
2031 KIT GOUJONS M10X40 13016814    ....            
2100 LIGNE COMPLETE VGL3.290/NC29BX-KL/T2 65301208    .              

LIGNE COMPLETE VGL3.290/NC29BX-KN/T1 65301207    .               
LIGNE COMPLETE VGL3.360/NC36BX-KL/T2 65301210    .            
LIGNE COMPLETE VGL3.360/NC36BX-KN/T1 65301209    .             

2110 OBTURATEUR/ INJECTEUR GAZ 65301196    ....            
2120 DEFLECTEUR D90-26/6 65301193    ....            
2130 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 13007907    ....            
2140 GICLEUR DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..              

GICLEUR DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..            
2150 PORTE GICLEUR EQ. 65301194    ....            
2160 FLEXIBLE DASH03-BANJO-3/8JIC L1100 65301195    ....            
2170 CABLE ALLUMAGE D5 L660(CARBONE) 65301205    . .             

CABLE ALLUMAGE D5 L850(CARBONE) 65301206    . .            
2190 TUBE INJECTEUR GAZ 65301197    ....            
2191 TUBE INJECTEUR GAZ / ALLUMAGE 65301198    ....            
2200 TUBE GAZ+COUDE KL/T2 EQ 65301200    . .            

TUBE GAZ+COUDE KN/T1 EQ 65301199    . .             
2210 TIGE DE REGLAGE KL/T2 65301202    . .            

TIGE DE REGLAGE KN/T1 65301201    . .             
2220 TIGE COMMANDE EQ.VGL3.290/NC29BX 65301203    ..              

TIGE COMMANDE EQ.VGL3.360/NC36BX 65301204    ..            
2230 VERNIER+CIRCLIPS 65300554    ....            
2240 JOINT D.34.5X3.5 13022908    ....            
5000 ACCESSOIRES

5001 GICLEUR DAN 3,00GPH 60° S 13016094    ....            
GICLEUR DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..            
GICLEUR DAN 4,00GPH 60° S 13018355    ....            
GICLEUR DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..              
GICLEUR DAN 5,00GPH 60° S 13018354    ....            
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

2000 COMBUSTION HEAD

2020 FLAME TUBE D130/105/90 L245 65300545    . .             
FLAME TUBE D130/105/90 L385 65300546    . .            

2021 GASKET/BOILER FRONT D.139/205X195X8 13018590    ....            
2023 M6 SCREW(LEFT HANDED) BURNER TUBE 13007804    ....            
2030 SCREW+NUT M8X40 65300557    ....            
2031 STUDS SET M10X40 13016814    ....            
2100 COMPLETE LINE VGL3.290/NC29BX-KL/T2 65301208    .              

COMPLETE LINE VGL3.290/NC29BX-KN/T1 65301207    .               
COMPLETE LINE VGL3.360/NC36BX-KL/T2 65301210    .            
COMPLETE LINE VGL3.360/NC36BX-KN/T1 65301209    .             

2110 GAS SHUTTER 65301196    ....            
2120 BAFFLE PLATE D90-26/6 65301193    ....            
2130 IGNITION ELECTRODE 13007907    ....            
2140 NOZZLE DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..              

NOZZLE DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..            
2150 NOZZLE HOLDER EQ. 65301194    ....            
2160 OIL HOSE DASH03-BANJO-3/8JIC L1100 65301195    ....            
2170 IGNITION CABLE D5 L660(CARBON) 65301205    . .             

IGNITION CABLE D5 L850(CARBON) 65301206    . .            
2190 GAS TUBE 65301197    ....            
2191 GAS TUBE / IGNITION 65301198    ....            
2200 GAS ELBOW+TUBE KL/T2 65301200    . .            

GAS ELBOW+TUBE KN/T1 65301199    . .             
2210 ADJUST LINKAGE KL/T2 65301202    . .            

ADJUST LINKAGE KN/T1 65301201    . .             
2220 SETTING SPINDLE EQ.VGL3.290/NC29BX 65301203    ..              

SETTING SPINDLE EQ.VGL3.360/NC36BX 65301204    ..            
2230 ADJUST SCALE+CIRCLIPS 65300554    ....            
2240 O’RING D.34.5X3.5 13022908    ....            
5000 ACCESSORY

5001 NOZZLE DAN 3,00GPH 60° S 13016094    ....            
NOZZLE DAN 3,50GPH 60° S 13016093    ..            
NOZZLE DAN 4,00GPH 60° S 13018355    ....            
NOZZLE DAN 4,50GPH 60° S 13018353    ..              
NOZZLE DAN 5,00GPH 60° S 13018354    ....            
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

4000 GASSTRAAT

4005 AANSLUITBUIS CPL. 2” - MB...420 65300655    .         
GASAANSLUITBUIS 1”1/4 - MB...412 65300571    .          
GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. 3/4” - MB...407 65300572    .           

4010 GASGELEIDER+KLEMMETJE D.60 13011367    ...         
4020 AANSLUITSTUK/ AANSLUITING R1/8 13009722    ...         
4100 GASKLEP MBZRDLE407 B01 S50 RP3/4”GW150 13011112    .           

GASKLEP MBZRDLE412 B01 S20 RP1”1/4 13012275    .          
GASKLEP MBZRDLE420 B01 S20 RP2” 65300664    .         

4110 GASDRUKBEWAKER GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...         
4120 SPOEL N°1150 (VA2) 13010073    .           

SPOEL N°1250 (VA2) 13012272    .          
SPOEL N°1350 (VA2) 13017275    .         

4130 SPOEL DUNGS N°1101 (VS+VA) 13010072    .           
SPOEL DUNGS N°1201 (VS+VA) 13012273    .          
SPOEL DUNGS N°1231 (VA1) 13017276    .         

4140 ZEEFFILTER /MB...410/412 13016012    .          
ZEEFFILTER /MB...420 13007901    .         
ZEEFFILTER DUNGS MB 405/407 13016011    .           

4200 PAKKINGSET MB...407 65300575    .           
PAKKINGSET MB...412 65300576    .          
PAKKINGSET MB...420 65300671    .         

4300 FLENS MB...407 RP3/4+MEETNIPPEL 65300658    .           
FLENS MB...412 RP1¨1/4+MEETNIPPEL 13022858    .          
FLENS MB...420 RP2+MEETNIPPEL 13007859    .         
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

4000 GASARMATUR

4005 ANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. 1”1/4 - MB...412 65300571    .          
ANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. 2” - MB...420 65300655    .         
ANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. 3/4” - MB...407 65300572    .           

4010 SICHERUNGSRING U. STABILISATOR D.60 13011367    ...         
4020 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8 13009722    ...         
4100 GASVENTIL MBZRDLE407 B01 S50 RP3/4”GW150 13011112    .           

GASVENTIL MBZRDLE412 B01 S20 RP1”1/4 13012275    .          
GASVENTIL MBZRDLE420 B01 S20 RP2” 65300664    .         

4110 GASDRUCKWAECHTER GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...         
4120 MAGNETSPULE N°1150 (VA2) 13010073    .           

MAGNETSPULE N°1250 (VA2) 13012272    .          
MAGNETSPULE N°1350 (VA2) 13017275    .         

4130 MAGNETSPULE DUNGS N°1231 (VA1) 13017276    .         
MAGNETSPULE N°1101 (VS+VA) 13010072    .           
MAGNETSPULE N°1201 (VS+VA) 13012273    .          

4140 FILTEREINSATZ /MB...405/407 13016011    .           
FILTEREINSATZ /MB...410/412 13016012    .          
FILTEREINSATZ /MB...420 13007901    .         

4200 O’RING SET MB...407 65300575    .           
O’RING SET MB...412 65300576    .          
O’RING SET MB...420 65300671    .         

4300 FLANSCH MB...407 RP3/4 M.MESSNIPPEL 65300658    .           
FLANSCH MB...412 RP1¨1/4+ MESSNIPPEL 13022858    .          
FLANSCH MB...420 RP2+ MESSNIPPEL 13007859    .         
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

4000 RAMPA DE GAS

4005 COLECTOR ACPL. 3/4” - MB...407 65300572    .           
COLECTOR ACPL. CPL. 1”1/4 - MB...412 65300571    .          
COLECTOR CPL. 2” - MB...420 65300655    .         

4010 ESTABILIZADOR + CIRCLIPS D.60 13011367    ...         
4020 TOMA DE PRESIÓN R1/8 13009722    ...         
4100 VALVULA GAS MBZRDLE407 B01S50RP3/4”GW150 13011112    .           

VALVULA GAS MBZRDLE412 B01 S20 RP1”1/4 13012275    .          
VALVULA GAS MBZRDLE420 B01 S20 RP2” 65300664    .         

4110 MANOSTATO DE GAS GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...         
4120 BOBINA N°1150 (VA2) 13010073    .           

BOBINA N°1250 (VA2) 13012272    .          
BOBINA N°1350 (VA2) 13017275    .         

4130 BOBINA DUNGS N°1101 (VS+VA) 13010072    .           
BOBINA DUNGS N°1201 (VS+VA) 13012273    .          
BOBINA DUNGS N°1231 (VA1) 13017276    .         

4140 FILTRO DE TAMIZ /MB...405/407 13016011    .           
FILTRO DE TAMIZ /MB...410/412 13016012    .          
FILTRO DE TAMIZ /MB...420 13007901    .         

4200 KIT DE JUNTAS MB...407 65300575    .           
KIT DE JUNTAS MB...412 65300576    .          
KIT DE JUNTAS MB...420 65300671    .         

4300 BRIDA MB...407 RP3/4+TOMA PRES. 65300658    .           
BRIDA MB...412 RP1¨1/4+TOMA P 13022858    .          
BRIDA MB...420 RP2+TOMA P 13007859    .         
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

4000 RAMPA GAS

4005 COLLECTEUR CPL. 2” - MB...420 65300655    .         
COLLETTORE ACC. ../A-MB..412 65300571    .          
COLLETTORE ACC. 3/4” - MB...407 65300572    .           

4010 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60 13011367    ...         
4020 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8 13009722    ...         
4100 VALVOLA GAS MBZRDLE407 B01S50RP3/4”GW150 13011112    .           

VALVOLA GAS MBZRDLE412 B01 S20 RP1”1/4 13012275    .          
VALVOLA GAS MBZRDLE420 B01 S20 RP2” 65300664    .         

4110 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...         
4120 BOBINA N°1150 (VA2) 13010073    .           

BOBINA N°1250 (VA2) 13012272    .          
BOBINE N°1350 (VA2) 13017275    .         

4130 BOBINA DUNGS N°1101 (VS+VA) 13010072    .           
BOBINA DUNGS N°1201 (VS+VA) 13012273    .          
BOBINE DUNGS N°1231 (VA1) 13017276    .         

4140 SET FILTRI /MB...405/407 13016011    .           
SET FILTRI /MB...410/412 13016012    .          
SET FILTRI /MB...420 13007901    .         

4200 KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...407 65300575    .           
KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...412 65300576    .          
KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...420 65300671    .         

4300 BRIDA  MB...407 RP3/4+PRESA PR. 65300658    .           
FLANGIA MB...412 RP1¨1/4+CONNETTORE P 13022858    .          
FLANGIA MB...420 RP2+ PRESA PRESS. 13007859    .         
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

4000 RAMPE GAZ

4005 COLLECTEUR CPL. 1”1/4 - MB...412 65300571    .          
COLLECTEUR CPL. 2” - MB...420 65300655    .         
COLLECTEUR CPL. 3/4” - MB...407 65300572    .           

4010 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 13011367    ...         
4020 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 13009722    ...         
4100 VANNE GAZ MBZRDLE407 B01 S50 RP3/4”GW150 13011112    .           

VANNE GAZ MBZRDLE412 B01 S20 RP1”1/4 13012275    .          
VANNE GAZ MBZRDLE420 B01 S20 RP2” 65300664    .         

4110 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...         
4120 BOBINE N°1150 (VA2) 13010073    .           

BOBINE N°1250 (VA2) 13012272    .          
BOBINE N°1350 (VA2) 13017275    .         

4130 BOBINE DUNGS N°1101 (VS+VA) 13010072    .           
BOBINE DUNGS N°1201 (VS+VA) 13012273    .          
BOBINE DUNGS N°1231 (VA1) 13017276    .         

4140 ELEMENT FILTRANT /MB...410/412 13016012    .          
ELEMENT FILTRANT /MB...420 13007901    .         
FILTRE TAMIS /MB...405/407 13016011    .           

4200 KIT JOINTS MB...407 65300575    .           
KIT JOINTS MB...412 65300576    .          
KIT JOINTS MB...420 65300671    .         

4300 BRIDE MB...407 RP3/4+PRISE P 65300658    .           
BRIDE MB...412 RP1¨1/4+PRISE P 13022858    .          
BRIDE MB...420 RP2+PRISE P 13007859    .         
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

4000 GAS TRAIN

4005 COMPLE TUBE  1”1/4 - MB...412 65300571    .          
COMPLE TUBE  3/4” - MB...407 65300572    .           
COMPLETE TUBE  2” - MB...420 65300655    .         

4010 GAS FLOW STABILISER+CIRCLIP D.60 13011367    ...         
4020 PRESSURE TAKE-OFF R1/8 13009722    ...         
4100 GAS VALVE MBZRDLE407 B01 S50 RP3/4”GW150 13011112    .           

GAS VALVE MBZRDLE412 B01 S20 RP1”1/4 13012275    .          
GAS VALVE MBZRDLE420 B01 S20 RP2” 65300664    .         

4110 GAS PRESSURE SWITCH GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...         
4120 MAGNETIC COIL N°1150 (VA2) 13010073    .           

MAGNETIC COIL N°1250 (VA2) 13012272    .          
MAGNETIC COIL N°1350 (VA2) 13017275    .         

4130 MAGNETIC COIL DUNGS N°1231 (VA1) 13017276    .         
MAGNETIC COIL N°1101 (VS+VA) 13010072    .           
MAGNETIC COIL N°1201 (VS+VA) 13012273    .          

4140 SCREEN FILTER /MB...405/407 13016011    .           
SCREEN FILTER /MB...410/412 13016012    .          
SCREEN FILTER /MB...420 13007901    .         

4200 GASKET SET MB...407 65300575    .           
GASKET SET MB...412 65300576    .          
GASKET SET MB...420 65300671    .         

4300 FLANGE MB...407 RP3/4+NIPPLE 65300658    .           
FLANGE MB...412 RP1¨1/4+NIPPLE 13022858    .          
FLANGE MB...420 RP2+PLUG P 13007859    .         
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IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

00001 / K A 

SERIENUMMER
7 Karakters :       

00001 / L 09

Productiejaar :

8 Karakters :       

Productiejaar :
Productietrimester : van A tot D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Productiemaand
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Opeenvolgende code

Opeenvolgende code

2007 1370 P 0711 Karakters :       
Productiejaar

Productiejaar : P     2007
Productiemaand

Opeenvolgende
code

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

ADRESSEN
www.cuenod.com
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TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

00001 / K A 

SERIENNUMMER
7 Charakters :       

00001 / L 09

Baujahr :

8 Charakters :       

Baujahr :
Vierteljahr : von A auf D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Baumonat
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

2007 1370 P 0711 Charakters :       
Baujahr

Baujahr : P     2007
Baumonat 

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

ADRESSEN
www.cuenod.com
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IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

00001 / K A 

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

7 Caracteres :       

00001 / L 09

Año de fabricacion : 

8 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion :
Trimestre de fabricacion : de A a D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mes de fabricacion 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caracteres :       
Año de fabricacion 

Año de fabricacion  : P     2007
Mes de fabricacion 

Código secuencial R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ABREVIACIONES
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

DIRECCIONES
www.cuenod.com
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TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE
00001 / K A 

Codice sequenziale

7 Caratteri :       

00001 / L 09

Anno di fabbricazione : 

8 Caratteri :       

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione : 
Trimestre di fabbricazione : da A a D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mese di fabbricazione 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caratteri :       
Anno di fabbricazione

Anno di fabbricazione : P     2007
Mese di fabbricazione 

Codice sequenziale R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

INDIRIZZI
www.cuenod.com
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PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
00001 / K A 

Code séquentiel 

7 Caractères :       

00001 / L 09

Année de fabrication : 

8 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication :
Trimestre de fabrication : de A à D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mois de fabrication 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caractères :       
Année de fabrication 

Année de fabrication : P     2007
Mois de fabrication

Code séquentiel R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

      

ADRESSES
www.cuenod.com
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SERIAL NUMBER
00001 / K A 

Sequencial number

7 Characters :       

00001 / L 09

Year of manufacture :

8 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Characters :       
Year of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P     2007
Month of manufacture 

Sequencial number R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ADDRESSES
www.cuenod.com

C
B

-N
C

2
9
-3

6
-B

X
2
A


	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-1: 
	NL-2: 


